503609077 12/13/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3655708

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|------------------------|---|------------------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYA | ICE: | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | |
| WALTER DE BROUWEI | 7 | | 11/10/2015 | | |
| BERNARD BURG | | | 11/12/2015 | | |
| ANTHONY E SMART | | | 11/11/2015 | | |
| AARON ROWE | | | 11/11/2015 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ТА | | | | |
| Name: | SCAN | ADU INCORPORATED | | | |
| Street Address: | NASA | AMES RESEARCH PARK | | | |
| Internal Address: | BUILD | ING 20, 2ND FLOOR | | | |
| City: | MOFF | ETT FIELD | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIF | ORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 94035 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: | | 14633513 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | ΑΤΑ | (0.40) 000 4040 | | | |
| Fax Number: | a cant ti | (949)682-4813 o the e-mail address first: if tha | t is unsuccessful, it will be sent | | |
| | | d; if that is unsuccessful, it will | | | |
| Phone: | | 949-595-0120 | | | |
| Email: | | docketing@alfordiplaw.com | | | |
| Correspondent Name: | ALFORD LAW GROUP, INC. | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | 23052H ALICIA PARKWAY | | | | |
| Address Line 2: SUITE 201 | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92692 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1032.P007XUS | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM E. ALFORD | | | | | |
| IGNATURE: /William E. Alford/ | | | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 12/13/2015 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 15 | | | | | |

| source=1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment - signed A.Rowe#page1.tif |
|--|
| source=1032P007XUS1-AIA Assignment - signed A.Rowe#page2.tif |
| |
| source=1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment - signed A.Rowe#page3.tif |
| source=1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment - signed A.Rowe#page4.tif |
| source=1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment - signed A.Smart#page1.tif |
| source=1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment - signed A.Smart#page2.tif |
| source=1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment - signed A.Smart#page3.tif |
| source=1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment - signed A.Smart#page4.tif |
| source=1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment - signed B.Burg#page1.tif |
| source=1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment - signed B.Burg#page2.tif |
| source=1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment - signed B.Burg#page3.tif |
| source=1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment - signed B.Burg#page4.tif |
| source=1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment - signed W.De Brouwer#page1.tif |
| source=1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment - signed W.De Brouwer#page2.tif |
| source=1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment - signed W.De Brouwer#page3.tif |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

SCANADU INCORPORATED **NASA Ames Research Park**, **Building 20, 2nd Floor** Moffett Field, California 94035

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all rights, title and interest in and to his/her invention relating to:

QUANTIFYING COLOR CHANGES OF CHEMICAL TEST PADS INDUCED BY SPECIFIC **CONCENTRATIONS OF BIOLOGICAL ANALYTES UNDER DIFFERENT LIGHTING CONDITIONS**

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or European Patent Convention, as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application (check one):



executed concurrently herewith,

executed on _____, Serial No. __14/633,513 , filed on __02/27/2015 , PCT International Application, No.: _____, filed _____,

including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or other countries for said invention; and

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the attorneys associated with Customer Number 42178, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Page 1 of 3

| Full Name of First Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name) | | Ber | nard Burg | |
|--|---|-----|-------------|-----------|
| Inventor's Signa | ature | | Date | |
| Residence | Menlo Park, CA | | Citizenship | France |
| | (City, State) | | | (Country) |
| P.O. Address | 370 Marmona Drive Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | | |
| P.O. Address | | | | |

| | Second Inventor: | | | | | |
|------------------|----------------------------|----|-------------|-----------|--|--|
| (given name, mic | ddle initial, family name) | Ma | Martin Zizi | | | |
| Inventor's Signa | ature | | Date | | | |
| Residence | Enines, BE | | Citizenship | BE | | |
| | (City, State) | | | (Country) | | |
| | 1 Rue du Bois Colau | | | | | |
| P.O. Address | Enines, 1350 | | | | | |
| | Belgium | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

| Full Name of T | [hird] | Inventor: | | | |
|----------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------|------|-------------|-----------|
| (given name, mic | ldle ini | tial, family name) | Aar | on Rowe | |
| Inventor's Signature | | | Date | | |
| Residence | San Francisco, US | | | Citizenship | US |
| | (City, Country) | | | | (Country) |
| | 334 | 3 rd Avenue #6 | | | |
| P.O. Address | ^s San Francisco, CA 94118 | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| Full Name of Fourth Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name) | | Ant | hony Smart | |
|---|------------------------|-----|-------------|-----------|
| Inventor's Signa | ature | | Date | |
| Residence | Costa Mesa, California | | Citizenship | US |
| | (City, State) | | | (Country) |
| | 2857 Europa Drive | | | |
| P.O. Address | Costa Mesa, CA 92626 | | | |
| | | | | |

| Full Name of Fifth Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name) | Walter De Bri |)UWCT | | |
|---|---------------|---------|------------|--|
| Inventor's Signature | Di | ne Nov. | 10_2015 | |
| Residence Los Altos, CA | Citizensł | up BE | | |
| (City, State) | | (Counti | <u>ry)</u> | |
| 978 Highland Circle | | | | |
| P.O. Address Los Altos, CA 94024 | | | | |

Page 3 of 3



1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment

Adobe Document Cloud Document History

November 11, 2015

| Created: | November 10, 2015 |
|-----------------|--|
| By: | Sophie Dessalle (sophie@scanadu.com) |
| Status: | SIGNED |
| Transaction ID: | CBJCHBCAABAAQQQ8FDqJcNMTroX7aYtQokXqLloMQl5C |

"1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment" History

- Document uploaded by Sophie Dessalle (sophie@scanadu.com) from Reader November 10, 2015 - 6:18:44 PM PST - IP address: 4.15.122.106
- Document emailed to Aaron Alexander Rowe (aaronrowe@gmail.com) for signature November 10, 2015 - 6:19:47 PM PST
- Document viewed by Aaron Alexander Rowe (aaronrowe@gmail.com) November 10, 2015 - 6:56:00 PM PST - IP address: 66.249.85.251
- M Document e-signed by Aaron Alexander Rowe (aaronrowe@gmail.com) Signature Date: November 11, 2015 - 3:41:34 PM PST - Time Source: server - IP address: 66.87.65.249
- Signed document emailed to Aaron Alexander Rowe (aaronrowe@gmail.com) and Sophie Dessalle ٢ (sophie@scanadu.com) November 11, 2015 - 3:41:34 PM PST

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

SCANADU INCORPORATED NASA Ames Research Park, Building 20, 2nd Floor Moffett Field, California 94035

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all rights, title and interest in and to his/her invention relating to:

QUANTIFYING COLOR CHANGES OF CHEMICAL TEST PADS INDUCED BY SPECIFIC CONCENTRATIONS OF BIOLOGICAL ANALYTES UNDER DIFFERENT LIGHTING CONDITIONS

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or European Patent Convention, as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application (check one):



| executed con | ncurrently herew | ith, | | |
|--------------|--------------------|------------|------------|---|
| executed on | November 13, 2015 | , | | |
| Serial No. | 14/633,513 | , filed on | 02/27/2015 | ? |
| PCT Interna | tional Application | on, No.: | , filed | , |

including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or other countries for said invention; and

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the attorneys associated with Customer Number 42178, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Page 1 of 3

| Full Name of I (given name, mic | First Inventor: Idle initial, family name) | Ber | nard Burg | - |
|------------------------------------|---|-----|-------------|-----------|
| Inventor's Sign | ature | | Date | |
| Residence | Menlo Park, CA | | Citizenship | France |
| | (City, State) | | | (Country) |
| P.O. Address | 370 Marmona Drive Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | | |
| | | | | |

| | Second Inventor: Idle initial, family name) | Ma | rtin Zizi | |
|----------------------|--|----|-------------|-----------|
| Inventor's Signature | | 1 | Date | |
| Residence | Enines, BE | | Citizenship | BE |
| | (City, State) | | | (Country) |
| | 1 Rue du Bois Colau | | | |
| P.O. Address | Enines, 1350 | | | |
| | Belgium | | | |
| | | | | |

| Full Name of Third Inventor: | | | | |
|------------------------------|-------------------------------|-----|-------------|-----------|
| (given name, mic | Idle initial, family name) | Aar | on Rowe | |
| | | | | |
| Inventor's Signa | ature | | Date | |
| | | | | |
| Residence | San Francisco, US | | Citizenship | US |
| | (City, Country) | | | (Country) |
| | 334 3 rd Avenue #6 | | | |
| P.O. Address | San Francisco, CA 94118 | | | |
| | | | | |

| Full Name of Fourth Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name) | | Antl | hony Eric Sm | art |
|---|------------------------|------|--------------|-------------------|
| Inventor's Signature De Anthony E Smalt | | | Date | November 13, 2015 |
| Residence | Costa Mesa, California | | Citizenship | UK |
| | (City, State) | | | (Country) |
| | 2857 Europa Drive | | | |
| P.O. Address | Costa Mesa, CA 92626 | | | |
| | | | | |

| Full Name of Fifth Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name) | | Wa | lter De Brouw | ¢ r | | |
|---|--|----|---------------|------------|-----------|--|
| Inventor's Sign | ature 15 | | Date | Nev. i | 0_2015 | |
| Residence | Los Altos, CA | | Citizenship | BE | | |
| | (City, State) | | | (Countr | <u>v)</u> | |
| P.O. Address | 978 Highland Circle Los Altos, CA 94024 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Page 3 of 3



1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment

Adobe Document Cloud Document History November 11, 2015

| Created: | November 11, 2015 |
|-----------------|--|
| By: | Sophie Dessalle (sophie@scanadu.com) |
| Status: | SIGNED |
| Transaction ID: | CBJCHBCAABAAYBgp05ZIKSqfs_J5_VD8pT2al8wrxL6d |

"1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment" History

- Document uploaded by Sophie Dessalle (sophie@scanadu.com) from Reader November 11, 2015 - 10:32:10 AM PST - IP address: 4.15.122.106
- Document emailed to Dr Anthony E Smart (anthonysmart@sbcglobal.net) for signature November 11, 2015 - 10:32:12 AM PST
- Document viewed by Dr Anthony E Smart (anthonysmart@sbcglobal.net) November 11, 2015 - 2:25:16 PM PST - IP address: 107.208.196.159
- M Document e-signed by Dr Anthony E Smart (anthonysmart@sbcglobal.net) Signature Date: November 11, 2015 - 2:27:59 PM PST - Time Source: server - IP address: 107.208.196.159
- Signed document emailed to Dr Anthony E Smart (anthonysmart@sbcglobal.net) and Sophie Dessalle (sophie@scanadu.com)
 November 11, 2015 - 2:27:59 PM PST

.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

SCANADU INCORPORATED NASA Ames Research Park, Building 20, 2nd Floor Moffett Field, California 94035

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all rights, title and interest in and to his/her invention relating to:

QUANTIFYING COLOR CHANGES OF CHEMICAL TEST PADS INDUCED BY SPECIFIC CONCENTRATIONS OF BIOLOGICAL ANALYTES UNDER DIFFERENT LIGHTING CONDITIONS

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or European Patent Convention, as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application (check one):



executed concurrently herewith, executed on $\frac{11/12/2015}{14/633,513}$, filed on $\frac{02/27/2015}{02/27/2015}$, PCT International Application, No.: _____, filed _____,

including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or other countries for said invention; and

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the attorneys associated with Customer Number 42178, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Page 1 of 3

| Full Name of F (given name, mic | First Inventor: Idle initial, family name) | Ber | nard Burg | |
|------------------------------------|---|-----|-------------|-----------|
| Inventor's Signa | ature beenand bury and | | Date | |
| Residence | Menlo Park, CA | | Citizenship | France |
| | (City, State) | | | (Country) |
| | 370 Marmona Drive | | | |
| P.O. Address | Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | | |
| | | | | |

| | Second Inventor: Idle initial, family name) | Ma | rtin Zizi | |
|-----------------|--|----|-------------|-----------|
| Inventor's Sign | | 1 | Date | |
| Residence | Enines, BE | | Citizenship | BE |
| | (City, State) | | | (Country) |
| | 1 Rue du Bois Colau | | | |
| P.O. Address | Enines, 1350 | | | |
| | Belgium | | | |
| | | | | |

| | Third Inventor: | | | | |
|------------------|-------------------------------|-----|-------------|-----------|--|
| (given name, mic | Idle initial, family name) | Aar | Aaron Rowe | | |
| | | | | | |
| Inventor's Signa | ature | | Date | | |
| | | | | | |
| Residence | San Francisco, US | | Citizenship | US | |
| | (City, Country) | | | (Country) | |
| | 334 3 rd Avenue #6 | | | | |
| P.O. Address | San Francisco, CA 94118 | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| Full Name of Fourth Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name) | | Ant | hony Smart | |
|---|------------------------|-----|-------------|-----------|
| Inventor's Signa | ature | | Date | |
| Residence | Costa Mesa, California | | Citizenship | US |
| | (City, State) | | | (Country) |
| | 2857 Europa Drive | | | |
| P.O. Address | Costa Mesa, CA 92626 | | | |
| | | | | |

| Full Name of F (given name, mid | ifth Inventor: dle initial, family name) | Wal | ter De Brouw | er | | |
|------------------------------------|---|-----|--------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Inventor's Signa | nure MD | | Date | Nby. 1 | 0_2015 | |
| Residence | Los Altos, CA | | Citizenship | BE | | |
| | (City, State) | | | (Countr | <u>v)</u> | |
| | 978 Highland Circle | | | | | |
| P.O. Address | Los Altos, CA 94024 | | | | | |

Page 3 of 3



1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment

Adobe Document Cloud Document History November 12, 2015

| Created: | November 10, 2015 |
|-----------------|--|
| By: | Sophie Dessalle (sophie@scanadu.com) |
| Status: | SIGNED |
| Transaction ID: | CBJCHBCAABAA6WYO0dqGXWonjlAZXzTHDEylBPA_M4Kp |

"1032P007XUS1-AIA_Assignment" History

- Document uploaded by Sophie Dessalle (sophie@scanadu.com) from Reader November 10, 2015 - 6:04:03 PM PST - IP address: 4.15.122.106
- Document emailed to bernard burg (bernard_burg@yahoo.com) for signature November 10, 2015 - 6:04:14 PM PST
- Document viewed by bernard burg (bernard_burg@yahoo.com) November 12, 2015 - 9:55:02 AM PST - IP address: 69.241.124.150
- M Document e-signed by bernard burg (bernard_burg@yahoo.com) Signature Date: November 12, 2015 - 9:56:00 AM PST - Time Source: server - IP address: 69.241.124.150
- Signed document emailed to bernard burg (bernard_burg@yahoo.com) and Sophie Dessalle (sophie@scanadu.com) November 12, 2015 - 9:56:00 AM PST

الله المحمد ا

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

SCANADU INCORPORATED **NASA Ames Research Park, Building 20, 2nd Floor** Moffett Field, California 94035

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all rights, title and interest in and to his/her invention relating to:

QUANTIFYING COLOR CHANGES OF CHEMICAL TEST PADS INDUCED BY SPECIFIC **CONCENTRATIONS OF BIOLOGICAL ANALYTES UNDER DIFFERENT LIGHTING CONDITIONS**

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or European Patent Convention, as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application (check one):



executed concurrently herewith,

executed on _____, Serial No. __14/633,513 , filed on __02/27/2015 , PCT International Application, No.: _____, filed _____,

including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or other countries for said invention; and

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the attorneys associated with Customer Number 42178, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Page 1 of 3

| Full Name of First Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name) | | Ber | nard Burg | - |
|--|---|-----|-------------|-----------|
| Inventor's Sign | ature | | Date | |
| Residence | Menlo Park, CA | | Citizenship | France |
| | (City, State) | | | (Country) |
| P.O. Address | 370 Marmona Drive Menlo Park, CA 94025 | | | |
| | | | | |

| | Second Inventor: Idle initial, family name) | Ma | rtin Zizi | |
|------------------|--|---------------|-------------|-----------|
| | | 1 11 a | | |
| Inventor's Signa | ature | | Date | |
| Residence | Enines, BE | | Citizenship | BE |
| | (City, State) | | | (Country) |
| | 1 Rue du Bois Colau | | | |
| P.O. Address | Enines, 1350 | | | |
| | Belgium | | | |
| | | | | |

| | Third Inventor: | | | | |
|------------------|-------------------------------|-----|-------------|-----------|--|
| (given name, mic | Idle initial, family name) | Aar | Aaron Rowe | | |
| | | | | | |
| Inventor's Signa | ature | | Date | | |
| | | | | | |
| Residence | San Francisco, US | | Citizenship | US | |
| | (City, Country) | | | (Country) | |
| | 334 3 rd Avenue #6 | | | | |
| P.O. Address | San Francisco, CA 94118 | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| Full Name of Fourth Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name) | | Anthony Eric Smart | | | | |
|---|------------------------|--------------------|-------------|-----------|--|--|
| Inventor's Signature | | | Date | | | |
| Residence | Costa Mesa, California | | Citizenship | UK | | |
| | (City, State) | | | (Country) | | |
| | 2857 Europa Drive | | | | | |
| P.O. Address | Costa Mesa, CA 92626 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

| Full Name of Fifth Inventor: (given name, middle initial, family name) | | Walter De Brouwer | | | | |
|---|--|-------------------|-------------|--------|-----------------|------|
| Inventor's Signa | | | Date | Nev. | <u>10, 2017</u> | |
| Residence | Los Altos, CA | | Citizenship | BE | | |
| | (City, State) | | | (Count | ry) | |
| P.O. Address | 978 Highland Circle Los Altos, CA 94024 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/13/2015